Charter School Directory

School Address City & Zip Grade County Year Head of School Phone & Fax Web page Governing Board Chair/President Sponsor
Levels Opened

100 Academy of 2341 North Las K-8 Clark 2006-07 Rachelle Connor 702-636-2551 100 Academy Sylvia Allen CCSD
Excellence Comstock Vegas rachelle.conner@imagineschools.org FAX: sylviasja@yahoo.com

Drive 89032 Duane Shepherd, AP 702-636-9475
Academy for 2800 Reno 9-12 Washoe 2002-03 Bob DeRuse 775-324-3900 ACE High School Jeff Kippenstein WCSD
Career Vassar 89502 bderuse@acehighschool.org Fax: jeff@hkarchitects.com
Education Street 775-324-3901 775-332-6400
Alpine 605 Sparks 9-12 Washoe 2009-10 Jill Ross 775-356-1166 Alpine Academy Justin Vance SPCSA
Academy Boxington, 89434 jross@alpineacademy.net Fax: jvance@alpineacademy.net

Suite 112 775-356-1168
American Ann Road & North Las
Leadership Donna Vegas
Academy
American 8377 Las Vegas K-11 Clark 2014-15  Christie Olivieri 702-970-6800 American Preparatory Academy Lee Iglody SPCSA
Preparatory Patrick 89113 Christie.olivieri@apavegas.org Fax: lee.iglody@apavegas.org
Academy Lane 702-248-0454
Andre Agassi 1201 West Las Vegas K - 12 Clark 2001-02  Chris Smith 702-316-2374  Agassi College Prep Academy John R. Bailey CCSD
College Lake Mead 89106 chris_smith@agassiprep.net Fax: jbailey@baileykennedy.com
Preparatory Boulevard 702-333-1020
Academy
Argent 788 Carson 7-12 Carson 2004-05 Ruth "Kit" Kotler 775-883-7900 Silver State Charter Schools Josh Kern SPCSA
Preparatory Fairview City kkotler@sshs.org Fax: josh@thetensquaregroup.com
Academy Drive 89701 Krystal Hoefling 775-883-9130
(Silver State khoefling@sshs.org
Charter Schools)
Bailey Charter 210 Gentry Reno K-6 Washoe 2001-02 Michelle Engebretson 775-323-6767 Bailey Charter School Gregory Erny WCSD
Elementary Way 89502 mengebretson@baileycharter.org Fax: ernygregory@gamail.com
School 775-323-6799 775-329-8001
Beacon 7360 West Las Vegas 9 —12 Clark 2008-09 Tambre Tondryk 702-726-8600 Beacon Academy Randall Donald SPCSA
Academy of Flamingo 89147 tambre.tondryk@banv.org Fax: randy@designlv.com
Nevada Road 702-538-9500 On-line/Virtual
Carson 2263 Carson K-6 Carson 2004-05  Jessica Barlow Daniels 775-887-9500 Carson Montessori Dr. Gary Ailes Carson
Montessori Mouton City Jdaniels@Carsonmontessori.com 775-887-9501 gary.ailes@att.net City SD
School Drive 89706 FAX:

775-887-9502
Coral Academy 1701 Valley Reno K-4 Washoe 2007-08 Roxanne Lamphere 775-322-0274 Coral Academy Dr. Mehmet Gunes WCSD
of Science Road 89512 rlamphere@coralacademy.org Fax: magunes@unr.edu
Charter School Feyzi Tandogan 775-322-1328
ftandogan@coralacademy.org
Coral Academy 1350 East Reno 5-8 Washoe 2000-01  Cheryl Garlock 775-323-2332 Coral Academy Dr. Mehmet Gunes WCSD
of Science Ninth 89512 cgarlock@coralacademy.org Fax: mgunes@unr.edu
Charter School Street Feyzi Tandogan, Executive Director 775-323-2366
ftandogan@coralacademy.org

Coral Academy 6275 Neil Reno 9-12 Washoe 2015-16 Murat Kurt 775-829-4601 Coral Academy Dr. Mehmet Gunes WCSD
of Science Road 89511 Mkurt@coralacdemy.org Fax: mgunes@unr.edu

Charter School

Feyzi Tandogan, Executive Director
ftandogan@coralacademy.org

775-829-4612
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Coral Academy 8185 Las K-2 Clark 2007-08 Jonathan Yutuc 702-249-8512 Coral Academy LV Ann Diggins SPCSA
of Science -Las  Tamarus Vegas jyutuc@coralacademylv.org Fax: ann.diggins@unlv.edu
Vegas Street 89123 Ercan Aydogdu, Executive Director 702-269-3258
eaydogdu@coralacademylv.org
Coral Academy 2150 Henderson 3 -5 Clark 2010-11 Jill Dodson 702-485-3410 Coral Academy LV Ann Diggins SPCSA
of Science -Las  Windmill 89074 jdodson@coralacademylv.org Fax: ann.diggins@unlv.edu
Vegas Parkway Ercan Aydogdu, Executive Director 702-722-2718
eaydogdu@coralacademylv.org
Coral Academy 1051 Henderson 6 - 12 Clark 2010-11 Yolanda Flores 702-776-8800 Coral Academy LV Ann Diggins SPCSA
of Science -Las  Sandy 89052 yflores@coralacademylv.org Fax: ann.diggins@unlv.edu
Vegas Ridge Ercan Aydogdu, Executive Director 702-776-8803
Avenue eaydogdu@coralacademylv.org
Coral Academy 8965 S. Las Vegas Central Clark N/A Ercan Aydogdu, Executive Director 702-776-6529 Coral Academy LV Ann Diggins SPCSA
of Science -Las  Eastern 89123 Office — No eaydogdu@coralacademylv.org Fax: ann.diggins@unlv.edu
Vegas Avenue Students 702-776-6569
Suite 28
Coral Academy 42 Bear Las Vegas K-5 Clark 2016-17 Noah Stevens 702-643-5121 Coral Academy LV Ann Diggins SPCSA
of Science -Las Drive, 89115 nstevens@coralacademylv.org Fax: ann.diggins@unlv.edu
Vegas Nellis AFB Ercan Aydogdu, Executive Director 702-643-5138
eaydogdu@coralacademylv.org
Coral Academy 7951 Deer Las Vegas K-5 Clark 2016-17 Emrullah Eraslan 702-685-4333 Coral Academy LV Ann Diggins SPCSA
of Science -Las  Springs 89131 eeraslan@coralacademylv.org ann.diggins@unlv.edu
Vegas Way Ercan Aydogdu, Executive Director
Centennial Hills eaydogdu@coralacademylv.org
Delta Academy, 818 West North Las 6 - 12 Clark 2007-08 Bruce Congleton 702-396-2252 The Delta Academy Larry Mason, President CCSD
The Brooks Vegas Bruce.congleton@deltaacademylv.com  Fax: larry.mason66@yahoo.com
Avenue 89030 702-396-0848 Traditional & On-
line/Virtual
Democracy To Be To be TBD Clark 2017-18  Alysa Campbell; TBD TBD TBD ASD
Prep announced announced alysa.campbell@democracyprep.org
Adam Johnson;
adam.johnson@democracyprep.org;
Discovery 3883 E. Las Vegas K-8 Clark 2011-12  Clark Price 702-240-0359 Discovery Charter School Heidi Ongbongan SPCSA
Charter School Mesa Vista 89120 cprice@dcslv.org Fax: hongbongan@dcslv.org
Way 702-240-0432
Discovery 8941 Las Vegas K-8 Clark 2011-12  Clark Price 702-240-0359 Discovery Charter School Heidi Ongbongan SPCSA
Charter School Hillpointe 89134 cprice@dcslv.org Fax: hongbongan@dcslv.org
Road 702-240-0432
Doral Academy 610 Las Vegas Office Clark 2013-14 Bridget Phillips, Executive Director 702-334-8201 Doral Academy NV Boone L. Cragun SPCSA
Crossbridge 89138 Bridget.Phillips@doralacademynv.org Fax: boone.cragun@doralacademynv.org
Drive 702-826-2636
Doral Academy 610 Las Vegas 6 — 12 Clark 2016-17 RoANnn Triana 702-776-8740 Doral Red Rock 6 -12 Boone L. Cragun SPCSA
Red Rock 6-12 Crossbridge 89138 RoAnn.Triana@doralacademynv.org Fax: boone.cragun@doralacademynv.org
Drive 702-826-2636
Doral Academy 626 Las Vegas K-5 Clark 2016-17 Kimberly Hammond 702-776-8530 Doral Red Rock Elementary Boone L. Cragun SPCSA
Red Rock K-5  Crossbridge 89138 Kim.Hammond@doralacademynv.org Fax: boone.cragun@doralacademynv.org

Drive

702-473-5853
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Doral Academy 9025 W. Las Vegas K-8 Clark 2014-15 Danielle Marshall 702-960-7500 Doral Academy Cactus Boone L. Cragun SPCSA
Cactus Cactus 89178 danielle.marshall@doralacademynv.org Fax: boone.cragun@doralacademynv.org
Road 702-960-7960
Doral Academy 2568 Fire Las Vegas K-8 Clark 2015-16 Kelly Rafalski 702-901-4950 Doral Academy Fire Mesa Boone L. Cragun SPCSA
Fire Mesa Mesa 89128 Kelly.Rafalski@doralacademynv.org Fax: boone.cragun@doralacademynv.org
Street 702-534-7990
Doral Academy 9625 West LasVegas K-8 Clark 2013-14 Debbie Tomasetti 702-776-6491 Doral Academy of NV Boone L. Cragun SPCSA
Saddle 89147 Debbie.Tomasetti@doralacademynv.org Fax: boone.cragun@doralacademynv.org
Avenue 702-802-2638
Doral Academy  West Las Vegas K -7 Clark 2017-18 Rodney Saunders TBD Doral Academy of NV Boone L. Cragun SPCSA
Pebble Campus Pebble & 89139 Rodney.Saunders@doralacademynv.org boone.cragun@doralacademynv.org
Torrey
Pines
Doral Academy 200 De Reno K-8 Washoe 2017-18 Victor Salcido 775-771-3244 Danielle Cherry SPCSA
of Northern NV Spain Lane 89511 dcherry@nvfundraiser.com
Elko Institute 1031 Elko K-8 Elko 2009-10 Connie Zeller 775-738-3422  Elko Institute Leslie Olmstead SPCSA
for Academic Railroad 89801 czeller@eiaanv.net Fax: leslie.olmstead@newmont.com
Achievement Street#107 775-738-3488
enCompass 1300 Reno 9-12 Washoe 2003-04 Toby Wiedenmayer 775-322-5566 enCompass Academy Kenneth Greene WCSD
Academy Foster 89509 toby@encompassacademy.org Fax: 775-742-2087
Drive 775-322-5509
(Rainshadow)
Equipo 4131 E. Las Vegas 6 - 11 Clark 2015-16 Benjamin Salkowe 702-907-0432 EqQuipo Academy Shawna Wells SPCSA
Academy Bonanza 89110 ben.salkowe@equipoacademy.org shawnapwells@gmail.com
Road
Explore 5871 Las Vegas K - 12 Clark 2003-04 Abbe Mattson 702-870-5032 Explore Knowledge Academy Terri Keener CCSD
Knowledge Mountain 89120 amattson@ekacademy.org Fax: tj.keener@yahoo.com
Academy Vista Street 702-871-5032
Founders 4025 N. Las Vegas K - 12 Clark 2014-15 Carol Leavitt 702-998-8368 Founders Academy Richard Moreno SPCSA
Academy Rancho 89130 carol.leavitt@foundersacademylv.com Fax: nvrich@icloud.com
Road 702-998-1328
Futuro 900 N. Las Vegas K-1 Clark 2017-18 Ignacio Prado 702-509-1612 Futuro Academy TBD ASD
Academy Lamb director@futuroacademy.org
Boulevard
High Desert 2590 Reno K—-9 Washoe 2002-03 Tammie Stockton 775-624-2800 High Desert Montessori Terry Fowler WCSD
Montessori Orovada 89512 principal@hdmsreno.com X1103 tfowler.1953@gmail.com
School Street Pre-K Fax:
775-624-2801
Honors 195 N. Reno K-8 Washoe 2012-13 Andi Morency 775-737-4084 Honors Academy Tierney Cahill SPCSA
Academy of Arlington 89501 dr.andi@academyoflit.org Fax: Ms.tierney@academyoflit.org
Literature, The Avenue 775-737-4533
I Can Do 1195 Reno 9-12 Washoe 1998-99 Dawn Gilmore-Reid 775-857-1544 ]| Can Do Anything Michael Fike WCSD
Anything Corporate 89502 dgilmore@icdachs.com Fax: michaelfike@gmail.com
Charter High Boulevard 775-857-6825
School
Imagine School 6610 Las Vegas K -6 Clark 2011-12 Dr. Eve Breier 702-253-0251 Imagine School at Mountain Mark Brandon SPCSA
at Mountain Grand 89149 Eve.breier@imagineschools.org FAX: View mark.brandon.g8xg@statefarm.com
View Montecito 702-743-4252

Pkwy
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Innovations 1600 East Las Vegas K -5 Clark 2003-04 Dr. Connie Malin 702-216-4337 Innovations International Dr. LeAnn Putney CCSD
International Oakey 89104 connie.malin@iicsn.org Fax: lgputney@me.com
Charter School Boulevard 702-216-4353
Innovations 950 E. Las Vegas 6— 12 Clark UNK Dr. Connie Malin 702-216-4337 Innovations International Dr. LeAnn Putney CCSD
International Sahara 89104 connie.malin@iicsn.org Fax: lgputney@me.com
Charter School Avenue 702-216-4353
Leadership 7495 West Las Vegas 6 — 12 Clark 2014-15 Bryon Richardson 702-350-1472 Leadership Academy Valerie Blake SPCSA
Academy Azure 89130 bryon@lanv.org Fax: valerie@lanv.org
DriVe, 702-825-2684 On-line/ZVirtual
Suite 20
Learning Bridge 505 S. Ely K-8 White 2013-14 Kristy Sedlacek 775-289-3500 Learning Bridge Sarah Heaney SPCSA
Pioche 89301 Pine ksedlacek@elylearningbridge.org Fax: sheaney@elylearningbridge.org
Highway 775-289-3511
Legacy 5024 Valley North Las Clark Legacy Traditional School NV
Traditional Drive Vegas
School 89031
Mariposa Dual 3875 Glen Reno K-5 Washoe 2002-03 Chris McBride 775-826-4040 Mariposa Academy Jesse Gutierrez WCSD
Language Street 89502 cmcbride@mariposaacademy.net Fax: jesseandestela@sbcglobal.net
Academy Pre-K 775-826-4030
Mater Academy 3445 Las Vegas K -8 Clark 2014-15 Renee Fairless 702-485-2400 Mater Academy of NV Sheila Moulton SPCSA
of Nevada Mountain 89121 renee.fairless@materacademynv.org Fax: sheila.moulton@materacademynv.org
Vista Street Pre-K 702-485-3322
Mater Academy 2680 E. Reno K-8 Washoe 2017-18 Victor Salcido 775-771-3244 SPCSA
of Northern NV Ninth 89512
Street
Nevada 550 Double Reno K-12 Washoe 2007-08 Steve Werlein, Principal 775-862-4200 NV Connections Academy Jafeth Sanchez SPCSA
Connections Eagle Court 89521 swerlein@nca.connectionsacademy.org X301 jesanchez@unr.edu
Academy Suite 2000 Fax: On-line/Virtual
775-852-0109
Nevada State 233 N. Henderson 11-12 Clark 2004-05 Dr. John Hawk 702-332-2593 NV State High School Shane Zeller, Chair SPCSA
High School Stephanie 89074 jhawk@earlycollegeNV.com Fax: governingbody@earlycollegenv.com
Street 702-953-268
Nevada State 850 S. Las Vegas 11-12 Clark 2014-15 Dr. John Hawk 702-332-2593 NV State High School Shane Zeller, Chair SPCSA
High School Durango 89145 jhawk@earlycollegeNV.com Fax: governingbody@earlycollegenv.com
Drive, 702-953-268
Suite 100
Nevada State 300 N. Las Vegas 11-12 Clark 2016-17 Dr. John Hawk 702-332-2593 NV State High School Shane Zeller, Chair SPCSA
High School 13th Street 89101 jhawk@earlycollegeNV.com Fax: governingbody@earlycollegenv.com
702-953-268
Nevada Virtual 4801 S. Las Vegas K - 12 Clark 2007-08 Orlando Dos Santos 702-407-1825 NV Virtual Academy Don Curry, President SPCSA
Academy Sandhill 89121 odossantos@nvvacademy.org Fax: vegascurry38@gmail.com
Road 702-407-5055 On-line/Virtual
Oasis Academy 920 W. Fallon K-12 Churchill 2011-12 Melissa Mackedon 775-423-kids Oasis Academy Katie Dahl, President SPCSA
Williams 89406 mmackedon@oasisacademyfallon.us Fax: katiedahl13@yahoo.com
Avenue, Rochelle Tisdale 775-423-5433
Suite 100 rtisdale@oasisacademyfallon.us
Odyssey 2251 South LasVegas K -5 Clark 1999-00 Tim Lorenz 702-257-0578 Qdyssey Charter Schools Larry Moulton, President CCSD
Charter Schools Jones 89146 tlorenz@odysseyk12 .org Fax: Imoulton2010@gmail.com
Boulevard 702-259-7793 On-line/Virtual
Pinecrest Office 225 Grand Henderson Management Clark 2012-13 Dr. Carrie Buck, Executive Director 702-592-9740  Pinecrest NV
Cadence 89015 carrie.buck@pinecrestnv.org Fax:
Drive 702-22-2393
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Pinecrest 1360 South Henderson K - 8 Clark 2012-13 Lisa Satory 702-749-3500  Pinecrest Horizon Randall Walker SPCSA
Academy Boulder 89015 Lisa.Satory@pinecrestnv.org Fax: randal.walker@pinecrestnv.org
Horizon Highway 702-749-9995
Pinecrest 2840 Via Henderson Pre-K Clark 2015-16 Michael O'Dowd 702-473-5777  Pinecrest Inspirada Randall Walker SPCSA
Academy Contessa 89044 K-8 Michael.Odowd@pinecrestnv.org Fax: randal.walker@pinecrestnv.org
Inspirada 702-754-4355
Pinecrest 1385 E. Las Vegas K -8 Clark 2015-16 Lucy Keaton 702-750-9150  Pinecrest St. Rose Randall Walker SPCSA
Academy Cactus 89183 Lucy.Keaton@pinecrestnv.org Fax: randal.walker@pinecrestnv.org
St. Rose Avenue 702-570-6360
Pinecrest 225 Grand Henderson K - 12 Clark 2016-17 Jessica LeNeave 702-202-2227  Pinecrest Cadence Randall Walker SPCSA
Academy Cadence 89015 Jessica.lLeNeave@pinecrestnv.org Fax: randal.walker@pinecrestnv.org
Cadence Drive 702-202-2393
Quest Academy 4660 N. Las Vegas K -8 Clark 2015-16 Janelle Veith 702-631-4751 Quest Academy Josh Kern SPCSA
Preparatory Torrey 89130 j.veith@questlv.com Fax: josh@thetensquaregroup.com
Education Pines Drive 702-548-2225
Quest Academy 7550 W. Las Vegas Kinder- Clark 2012-13 Janelle Veith 702-631-4751 Quest Academy Josh Kern CCSD
Preparatory Alexander 89129 garten j.veith@qguestlv.com Fax: josh@thetensguaregroup.com
Education Road 702-548-2225
Quest Academy 1300 LasVegas K -5 Clark 2014-15 Tiffany Ferguson, Site Administrator 702-631-4751 Quest Academy Josh Kern SPCSA
Preparatory Bridger 89101 t.ferguson@questlv.com Fax: josh@thetensquaregroup.com
Education Avenue 702-548-2225
Rainbow 950 West Las Vegas K -5 Clark 2007-08 Linda Williams 702-638-0222 Rainbow Dreams UNK CCSD
Dreams Lake Mead 89106 rdaprincipal@yahoo.com Fax:
Academy Boulevard 702-638-0220
Sierra Nevada 13880 Reno K-8 Washoe 1999-00 Dr. Kimberly Regan 775-677-4500 Sierra Nevada Academy Melinda Whitney
Academy Stead 89506 kregan@snacs.org X 31 775-474-6046
Boulevard Pre-K Fax:
775-677-4441
Silver Sands 1841 Henderson K - 8 Clark 2009-10 Denise Crosbhy 702-522-6220 Silver Sands Montessori Sharon Groesbeck SPCSA
Montessori Whitney 89014 Ms.denise@silversandsmcs.org Fax: sharongroesbeck@yahoo.com
Charter School Mesa Drive 702-522-6218
Somerset 4650 Losee 4650 Office Clark 2011-12 John Barlow, Executive Director 702-487-5411  Somerset Academy LV Cody Noble SPCSA
Academy of Las Road Losee john.barlow@somersetnv.org Fax: cody.noble@somersetnv.org
Vegas Road 702-487-5411
Somerset 385 W. North Las K-8 Clark 2011-2 Jenni Martinez 702-633-5616 Somerset Academy of LV Cody Noble SPCSA
Academy of Las Centennial Vegas jenni.martinez@somersetnv.org FAX: cody.noble@somersetnv.org
Vegas Parkway 89084 702-633-5628
North Las
Vegas Campus
Somerset 50 N. Henderson K - 8 Clark 2014-15 Reggie Farmer 702-998-0500 Somerset Stephanie Cody Noble SPCSA
Academy of Las Stephanie 89074 Reqggie.Farmer@somersetnv.org FAX: cody.noble@somersetnv.org
Vegas Street 702-633-0503
Stephanie
Campus
Somerset 7038 Sky Las Vegas K -5 Clark 2013-14 Gayle Jefferson 702-478-8888 Somerset Sky Pointe Cody Noble SPCSA
Academy of Las Pointe 89131 gayle.jefferson@somersetnv.org FAX: cody.noble@somersetnv.org
Vegas Drive 702-478-8844

Sky Pointe
Campus
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School Address City & Zip Grade County  Year Head of School Phone & Fax Web page Governing Board Chair/President Sponsor
Levels Opened

Somerset 7058 Sky Las Vegas 6 - 12 Clark 2013-14 Andre Denson 702-478-8888 Somerset Sky Pointe Cody Noble SPCSA

Academy of Las Pointe 89131 andre.denson@somersetnv.org FAX: cody.noble@somersetnv.org

Vegas Drive 702-776-7216

Sky Pointe

Campus

Somerset 4650 Losee NorthLas K -5 Clark 2014-15 Elaine Kelley 702-902-5466 Somerset Losee Cody Noble SPCSA

Academy of Las Road Vegas elaine.kelley@somersetnv.org FAX: cody.noble@somersetnv.org

Vegas 89081 702-902-5444

Losee Campus

Somerset 4650 Losee NorthLas 6 - 12 Clark 2014-15 Dan Phillips 702-826-4373 Somerset Losee Cody Noble SPCSA

Academy of Las Road Vegas dan.phillips@somersetnv.org FAX: cody.noble@somersetnv.org

Vegas 89081 702-527-7999

Losee Campus

Somerset 4491 N. Las Vegas K -8 Clark 2015-16 Sherry Pendleton 702-685-9150 Somerset Lone Mountain Cody Noble SPCSA

Academy of Las Rainbow 89108 sherry.pendleton@somersetnv.org FAX: cody.noble@somersetnv.org

Vegas Boulevard 702-722-6906

Lone Mountain

Campus

Sports 1095 Henderson 6 - 12 Clark 2016-17 Dan Triana 702-473-5735  Sports Leadership & Matthew Durham SPCSA

Leadership & Fielders 89011 dan.triana@slamnv.org Fax: Management Academy matthew.durham@slamnv.org

Management Street 702-473-5753

Academy

Sponsors of Charter Schools

Sponsor

Contact Person

Phone

Email

Carson City School

District

Sue Keema

775-283-2100

Skeema@carson.k12.nv.us

Clark County School

District (CCSD)

Dan Tafoya
Heidi Arbuckle

702-799-1038

Ditafoya@interact.ccsd.net

Hmarbuckle@interact.ccsd.net

State Public Charter
School Authority (SPCSA)

Tanya Osborne
Danny Peltier

7/75-687-9160

Tosborne@spcsa.nv.gov

Dpeltier@spcsa.nv.qov

Washoe County School

District (WCSD)

Stacey Cooper

7/ 75-789-4633

Slcooper@washoeschools.net
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